

ITEM NO.8 **COURT NO.16** **SECTION IV-B**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20075/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5506/2008 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 83/2009 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 84/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3279/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1815/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4199/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4640/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5210/2010 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 56/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALWANT SINGH & ANR. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(IA No.106162/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106163/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20088/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.94141/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94142/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94146/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94140/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.94143/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.94145/2022-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 20081/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.102420/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102421/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.102424/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.102425/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102419/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.102422/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 18-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR**
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 8659 of 2021.

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20075/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5506/2008 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 83/2009 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 84/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3279/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1815/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4199/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4640/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5210/2010 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 56/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALWANT SINGH & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.106162/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106163/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH**Diary No(s). 20088/2022 (IV-B)**

(IA No.94141/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94142/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94146/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94140/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.94143/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.94145/2022-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 20081/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.102420/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102421/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.102424/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.102425/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102419/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.102422/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 18-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR**
 Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 8659 of 2021.

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**