

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20078/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1813/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3251/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5206/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5209/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104877/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104878/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.104881/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.104883/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.104876/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.104879/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 16-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.**
 Mr. surinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this petition with SLP(C) Nos.3842-3859/2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR