

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3842-3859/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2926/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2927/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3161/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3354/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3858/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3864/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3865/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3867/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3284/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4641/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4642/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4643/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4644/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4645/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5049/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5212/2010 07-12-2019 in CROSO No. 236/2016 07-12-2019 in CROSO No. 237/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUCHA SINGH (D) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23079/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14512-14520/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4193-4194/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21142-21157/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 157217/2022)

Diary No(s). 20078/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14555-14566/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 20084/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14551-14554/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17999/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.111978/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Pundhir, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

 Mr. Surjeet Singh Switch, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

 M/S. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

 Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

None appears on behalf of the State of Punjab when the matters are called on.

Let a notice be issued by the advocate on record of the petitioner(s) upon the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab and the Central Agency.

List these matters on 22.08.2023.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**